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Timeline for the Students Selection Process of HRH- Skoltech Scholarship

(for Academic Year 2022)
No. Action Plan Time frame

1 | Princess Foundation announces the call for application for the Mon February 14, 2022 —
HRH- Skoltech scholarship. Students can view the details at Fri April 22, 2022
https://www.princess-it.org/th/scholarship/skoltech/
and on Skoltech website (https://student.skoltech.ru/sirindhorn-scholarship)

2 | Princess Foundation / NSTDA review the applications and discard those Thu April 28, 2022
whose qualification does not match the requirement specified in the
announcement and send the applications of those who passed all
qualification to Skoltech for detailed review.

3 | Skoltech reviews the Applicants’ Application to screen for those Fri April 29, 2022 —
who should be called for an interview (a preliminary on-line interview Tue May 10, 2022
may be used in this process)

4 | Skoltech send the list of those who passed the preliminary screening from Wed May 11, 2022
SkolTech to Princess Foundation/NSTDA to call for an interview.

5 | Princess Foundation announces the list of applicants who would be called | Before Mon May 16, 2022
for an interview through website
(https://www.princess-it.org/th/scholarship/skoltech/)

6 | Applicants interviewed by the Selection Committee (with 1 or 2 Skoltech Sat May 28, 2022
representative(s) as the committee member(s))

7 | Princess Foundation announces of the name of the applicant(s) who will Before Fri June 17, 2022
receive an offer for the HRH- Skoltech scholarship through website
(https://www.princess-it.org/th/scholarship/skoltech/)

8 | NSTDA informs Skoltech about the finalists selected by HRH Thu June 30, 2022

9 | Skoltech informs the finalists about the matriculation process Fri July 1, 2022

10 | The selected applicant departs for Skoltech In late August 2022

(February 10, 2022)
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